
Government Of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office Of The Executive Engineer, 

Mechanical Irrigation Construction Division, Srinagar. 

 

The Joint Director,       No : - MICD/  

Information Department,      

Srinagar.         Dated:   29/05/2024. 

 

 

Subject: Gist of Notice inviting e-NIT No. MICD/18 of 2024-25 dated: 29-05-2024. 

 

Sir, 

 

 

Enclosed kindly find the gist of e-NIT No. MICD/18 of 2024-25 dated: 29-05-2024 

for Replacement, providing, Fitting and testing of Stainless Steel Head shafts 

(Grade  SS 410) 7and Thrust bearing with allied mechanical works to Unit No 4 

and Unit No 7 at LIS Tral Stage 2nd. 

The same may be published in two leading local dailies at an earliest. 

  

Encl: 01 Leaf            Yours faithfully, 

 

 

           

          

            Executive Engineer, 

           Mech. Irri. Const. Division, 

           Srinagar.  

Copy to the:- 

1. Chief Engineer, Kashmir I & F.C. Department, Srinagar for favor of information. 

2. Superintending Engineer, Mech. Circle, I & F.C. Department, Srinagar for favor of 

information.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Government Of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office Of The Executive Engineer, 

Mechanical Irrigation Construction Division, Srinagar. 

Gist of Notice Inviting e-Tender 

e-NIT No. MICD/18 of 2024-25 dated: 29-05-2024.  

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of J&K Union Territory, Executive Engineer, Mechanical 
Irrigation Construction Division, Srinagar, invites tenders by e-tendering mode from the reputed, 
registered and experienced Mechanical/Electrical SSI unit holders/contractors/fabricators/firms. The 
bidding process shall be completed online in two covers viz Cover ‘1st’ –Tender fee and Earnest 
Money details. Deposit, fulfilment of prequalification criteria, technical specifications and acceptance 
to terms and conditions of the tender. Cover ‘2nd’ - Financial Bid in the prescribed BOQ. 

e NIT No. 
Name/ 

Particulars of the work 

Name of 

Division 
Quantity. 

Cost of 

document/ 

tender fee 

(In Rs.) 

Earnest 

money 

(In Rs.) 

Validity 

of Rates 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

MICD/18 of 

2024-25 

Dated: 

    29/05/24 

Replacement, providing, Fitting 
and testing of Stainless Steel 

Head shafts (Grade  SS 410) 7and 
Thrust bearing with allied 

mechanical works to Unit No 4 
and Unit No 7 at LIS Tral Stage 

2nd
 

Mechanical 

Irrigation 

Constructio

n Division, 

Srinagar 

As per 

requirement 
Rs 200/= Rs. 4,000/- 90 days 

 
Position of funds: funds available. 

Key/critical Dates: 

 

Date of Hosting In Website/ Publish date                      29/05/2024 (1600Hrs) 

Document download/sale start date                29/05/2024 (1600 Hrs). 

Bid submission start date  
          29/05/2024. 

(1600Hrs) 
Bid submission end date 

        04/06/2024 

(1500 Hrs) 

Bid opening date         05/06/2024 (1600 Hrs) 
 

Each tender should be accompanied with Bid declaration Form/Cost of tender document in the form 

of as detailed above, pledged to the Executive Engineer MICD Srinagar In absence of Bid 

declaration form, the Tenders shall be rejected out rightly.  
Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website http://jktenders.gov.in. 

Any information regarding the tenders can be had from this office on all working days.  

 

 

                                                                                    

             

         Executive Engineer, 

        Mech. Irri. Const. Division, 

        Srinagar.  

http://jktenders.gov.in/

